

CITY OF FAIRMONT – 100 Downtown Plaza – Fairmont, MN 56031

www.fairmont.org

Fax (507) 238-9469

PUBLIC NOTICE

(published in the Fairmont Sentinel 1-11-2025)

Please take notice that the Fairmont City Council will hold a Special City Council Meeting on Wednesday, January 15, 2025, at 3:00 pm in the Fairmont City Hall Council Chambers, located at 100 Downtown Plaza, Fairmont, MN. This meeting will be a continuation of the Special City Council Meeting held on December 17, 2024.

Pursuant to Minn. Stat. § 13D.05, subd. 2(b), this meeting MAY be CLOSED for consideration of the following:

- Preliminary consideration of allegations against Councilmember Kawecki, an Individual Subject to City Council's Authority under Minnesota Statutes, section 13D.05, subdivision 2(b).
- b. Preliminary consideration of harassment allegations against Councilmember Hasek, an Individual Subject to City Council's Authority under Minnesota Statutes, section 13D.05, subdivision 2(b).
- c. Preliminary consideration of undue influence allegations on a City Administrator against Councilmember Hasek, an Individual Subject to City Council's Authority under Minnesota Statutes, section 13D.05, subdivision 2(b).
- d. Preliminary consideration of harassment allegations against Councilmember Maynard, an Individual Subject to City Council's Authority under Minnesota Statutes, section 13D.05, subdivision 2(b).
- e. Preliminary consideration of undue influence allegations on a City Administrator against Councilmember Maynard, an Individual Subject to City Council's Authority under Minnesota Statutes, section 13D.05, subdivision 2(b).

Betsy Steuber City Clerk

T

0

F

L

A

K

E

Phone (507) 238-9461